Office of the President of the Philippines Malacañang

MEMORANDUM ORDER NO. 9

FURTHER RECONSTITUTION OF THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE (OP-PDC)

Memorandum Order No. 257, dated 29 June 2007, reconstituting OP-PDC created under Memorandum Order No. 61, dated 21 April 1999, pursuant to Civil Service Commission Memorandum Order No. 10, s. 1989, is hereby amended, so as to further reconstitute the Committee as follows:

Chairman - The Deputy Executive Secretary

For General Administration

Vice-Chairman - An Assistant Secretary to be designated

by the Executive Secretary

Members - Head, Human Resource Management Office

- Head, Legal Office

- Representative for 1st level positions

Representative for 2nd level positions

- Representative of the OP – Career Executive Service Officers' Association, Inc., for 3rd level positions

The Human Resource Management Office shall provide administrative and secretarial support to the Committee.

By authority of the President:

PAQUITO N. OCHOA, JR

Executive Secretary

Manila, 7 December 2010

CERTIFIED COPY:

MARIANITU M DIMAANDAL DIRECTOR IV

12-9-2000 PR4-22 NALACANANG RECORDS OFFICE

JBJ/